PROCLAMATION

HONORING THE REST, RELAXATION AND ROMANCE PROGRAM'S CONTINUED SERVICE TO ACTIVE DUTY COUPLES

WHEREAS, the Rest, Relaxation & Romance Program was founded by Cindy and Adam Geesey to provide active duty couples returning from deployment a chance to reconnect with their spouses with an all-expense paid mini-vacation, and;

WHEREAS, the Rest, Relaxation & Romance Program works with local businesses and donors to provide three night resort stays, meals, couple's massages, beauty treatments, fishing trips, and other sundries to active duty couples; and

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2018, Joshua and Jordan Aguirre of the Naval Air Station in Jacksonville will be the 50th couple to enjoy the opportunities offered through the Rest, Relaxation & Romance Program; and

WHEREAS, Indian River County is committed to supporting our Military and believes that it offers an ideal place for rest, relaxation and romance; and

WHEREAS, through a partnership with the Greater Jacksonville Area USO and the generous support of business owners, individuals and the community, The Rest, Relaxation and Romance Program continues to honor active military couples.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board recognizes the efforts of Cindy and Adam Geesey as well as their sponsors for their continued endeavors to provide Rest, Relaxation and Romance to active military couples.

Adopted this 17 th day of April, 2018.	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman
	Bob Solari, Vice Chairman
	Susan Adams
	Joseph E. Flescher
	Tim Zorc